

**R.C.S No.250/2025**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.24**

Read and recorded and issue suit summons to the defendants no.3  
and 4 in counter claim.

Date: 15/12/2025  
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P. Kulkarni)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

**EXH.25**

Filed.

Date: 15/12/2025  
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P. Kulkarni)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.